Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leo ZAN	04/10/2005
James I. MEHI	04/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VisualSonics Inc.
Street Address:	3080 Yonge Street
Internal Address:	Suite 6100, Box 66
City:	Toronto
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M4N 3N1

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11775048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)428-7045

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-428-0200

Email: patentadministrator@clarkelbing.com

Correspondent Name: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Address Line 1: Clark & Elbing LLP

Address Line 2: 101 Federal Street, 15th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50606/049002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kristina Bieker-Brady, Ph.D.

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022555 FRAME: 0106 0.00

CH \$40.00

500836563

source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022555 FRAME: 0107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0004U2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Leo Zan of 69 Greenfield Drive, Toronto, Canada M9B 1H4, a citizen of Canada; and James I. Mehi of 7250 Yonge Street, Unit 206, Thornhill, Ontario, Canada L4J 7X1, a citizen of Canada have invented new and useful improvements in "SMALL ANIMAL MOUNT ASSEMBLY" for which a United States Patent Application was filed on February 7,

WHEREAS, VisualSonics Inc., whose post-office address is 3080 Yonge Street, Suite 6100, Box 66, Totonto, Canada M4N 3N1, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, we, Leo Zan and James I. Mehi, hereby do sell, assign and transfer unto said VisualSonics Inc., the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and applications throughout the world, including, without limitation, any Letters Patent which may issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International Convention arising from said applications; the same for their legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, we hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full

1

258804_7.DOC

2005, Serial No. 11/053,653; and

PATENT REEL: 022555 FRAME: 0108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0004U2

force and effect, the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made and generally do everything possible to aid Visualsonics and its legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries throughout the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment this 10th day of April, 2005.

Zu Zu Leo Zan

WITNESSED:

1. Name:

Address: 69

Toronto Ont

M98 1 H4

2. Name

Address 400 St (1) A

Tonoto ON

M4T 1PS

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 22126.0004U2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have execu	ted this Assignment this day of,
2005.	
	James I. Mehi
WITNESSED:	
1. Name: Desmond Hirson	2. Name: Richard Mrc
Address: 73 Ventura Way	Address: 400 St. Clair A
Thornhill	Toronto ON
Ont, 147774	M4T IPS

RECORDED: 04/16/2009